OA 4.7.92

FILED SID. J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

FEB 18 1992

BOBBY ROSS,

Petitioner,

V.

CASE NO. 78,179

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

LYNN A. WILLIAMS #195484 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	
SECTION 775.084, FLORIDA STATUTES (1988) IS IMPERMISSIBLY INEQUITABLE, IRRATIONAL, AND VAGUE, IN VIOLATION OF STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES.	1
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL JUDGE IMPROPERLY OVERRULED PETITIONER'S OBJECTION TO THE MANNER IN WHICH THE PROSECUTOR IMPEACHED PETITIONER WITH HIS PRIOR CRIMINAL RECORD AND FURTHER ERRED IN ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR TO QUESTION PETITIONER ABOUT HIS PRIOR PROCESS ON A "PAR CHEET"	7
PRIOR RECORD BASED ON A "RAP SHEET".	/
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE(S)
Lasky v. State Farm Insurance Company, 296 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1974)	4
Mikell v. Henderson, 63 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1953)	3
Rollins v. State, 354 So.2d 61 (Fla. 1978)	4
Smith v. State, 567 So.2d 55 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	6
Sowell v. State, 342 So.2d 969 (Fla. 1977)	2
State v. Saiez, 489 So.2d 1125 (Fla. 1986)	3
CONSTITUTIONS and STATUTES	
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	9
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	9
Section 775.082, Florida Statutes (1987)	2
Section 784.04, Florida Statutes	2
Section 044 40 Florida Statutes (1987)	2
